Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies): DuPont Canada Inc. 7070 Mississaura Bood 7070 Mississaura Bood 7070 Mississaura Bood	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ☐ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No				
7070 Mississauga Road Mississauga, Ontario L5N 5M8 CANADA	Name: Enhance Packaging Technologies Inc.				
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State:	Street Address: 201 South Blair Street				
Other	City: Whitby State: Province: Ontario				
Citizenship (see guidelines) Canadian Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Country: Canada Zip: L1N 5S6				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) February 25, 2000 and July 11, 2001	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Canadlan				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,928,740				
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John S. Child. Jr Esquire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: <u>DANN DORFMAN HERRELL</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00				
AND SKILLMAN Street Address: 1601 Market Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Suite 2400	Enclosed				
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information:				
State: PA Zip: 19103-2307	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>04-1406</u>				
Fax Number: Email Address:	Authorized User NameJohn S. Child. Jr.				
9. Signature: John & Child Jr.	April 17 , 2006				
Signature	Date				
John S. Child. Jr. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

ווז 40יזט טווט סטיס–רני־איא

LHV MO:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OWNER:

LIQUI-BOX CANADA INC.

CITIZENSHIP:

Business address:

Canadian 201 South Blair Street

Whitby, Ontario

CANADA LIN 556

RESIDENCE ADDRESS:

MARKE

MINI-SIP

N/A

REGISTRATION NO.: REGISTRATION DATE: 1,928,740 October 17, 1995

INTERNATIONAL CLASS:

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandría, VA 22313-1451

Designation of Domestic Representative

Applicant, Liqui-Box Inc., hereby designates John S. Child, Jr., Esquire, of the law firm of Dann Dorfman Horrell and Skillman, whose postal address is 1601 Market Street, Suite 2400, telephone number: 215-563-4100, Applicant's Domestic Representative in the United States upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above identified mark may be served, purguant to Section 1(e) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051(e), and 37 C.F.R. § 2.24

Respectfully submitted,

Liqui-Box Canada Inc.

Dated; Opil 13, 2006

By: **Матио:/**

Judith E. McKay Secretary

Title:

201 South Blair Street Address:

Whitby Ontario L1N 586 Canada

Phone:

905-B2I-S191

TRADEMARK REEL: 003292 FRAME: 0414 FIGHTOWILYT KENAULI

+4168((6289

T-716 P.002/004 F-036

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Pollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DuPont Canada Inc., whose full post office address is 7070 Mississauga Road, Mississauga, Ontario L5N 5M8 CANADA, (the "ASSIGNOR"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Enhance Packaging Technologies Inc/Les Technologies D'Emballage Enhance Inc., whose principal office and place of business is 201 South blair Street, Whitby, Ontario L1N 5S6 CANADA, (the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks as set forth in the Schedule "A" attached and in and to the registrations and applications of such trademarks, as described in the schedule, and in the goodwill associated therewith;

The ASSIGNOR also assigns all right, title and interest in and to the unregistered trademarks set forth in the Schedule "B" attached, which the said ASSIGNOR has heretofore used in association with the wares and/or services described in the said Schedule "B" and in and to the goodwill associated with the trademarks.

This AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is made retroactively effective as of the 25th day of February, 2000 by and BETWEEN:

DURONT CANADA INC

(ASSIGNOR)

Printed Name: Seymour TRAFHIMOVSKY

Title: General Counsel & Corporate Secretary

Date Executeji:

My Commission Expires on: N/A

ENHANCE PACKAGING TECHNOLOGIES INC./ LES TECHNOLOGIES D'EMBALLAGE ENHANCE INC. (ASSIGNÉE)

Printed Name:

Title:

M JAKI President + i E =

Date Executed:

Netary Public

Name:

My Commission Expires on:

☑ 004/008

07-11-2002 04:22pm From-OGILVY RENAULT

+4169775239

T-716 P.003/004 F-035

SCHEDULE "A"

<u>Trademark Name</u>	Country	Application No.	Registration No.	Status
DARTEK	Australia	252590	25 259 0	Registered
	Benelux	688004	514451	Registered
	Canada	333452	174747	Registered
	China	92018726	634932	Registered
	China	920 1872 7	634919	Registered
	France	119516	852055	Registered
	Germany	D50904/16WZ	20 9 2,151	Registered
	Italy	RM92C/001741	638283	Registered
	Japan	108329/92	3125722	Registered
	Japan	118096/85	266846 9	Registered
	Japan	108330/92	3087495	Registered
	Japan	111 <i>747/</i> 96	4191387	Registered
	New Zealand	119224	119 <u>22</u> 4	Registered
	Taiwan	8103921 8	590718	Registered
	United Kingdom	981342	9813 4 2	Registered
	United Kingdom	981341	981341	Registered
	United Spines	72/421305	963900	Registered
ENHANCE	Argentina	223 6092		Filed
	Argentina	22 36089		Filed
	Argentina	2236093		Filed
	Brazil	821637851		Filed
	Brazıl	821637843		Filed
	Canada	854525	5103 3 9	Registered
	Colombia	99052479	22 8 460	Registered
	Colombia	99052477	228459	Registered
	India	872478		Filed
	United States	75/ 41 0933		Filed
MINI-SIP	Argentina	2027170	1634183	Registered
	Argentina	2027171	1634181	Registered
	Brazil	819232181	819232181	Registered
	Brazil	819232173	819232173	Registered
	Colombia	96016190	19056 7	Registered
	Colombia	96016196	190566	Registered
	Mexico	16 799 1	438754	Registered
	Mexico	167993	466238	Registered
	Mexico	167992	438755	Registered
	United States	74/802470	1928740	Registered
	United States	74/377005	2110907	
P.T. 400 PLUS	Canada	675706	412786	Registered
PRO-TECH SYSTEM 4000	Canada	675707	412022	Registered

· · · · · ·

☑ 005/008

07-11-2002 04:23pm From-OGILVY RENAULT

+4169775238 _- T-716 P.004/004 F-035

SCHEDULE "B"

Country	Trademark Name	Wares and/or Services	Assignor's File No.
Argentina	A BETTER BEVERAGE EXPERIENCE	packaging film and pouches	T224AR10
	IS7 ENHANCE	polystyrene film, film of all sorts for packaging, packaging equipment including pouch filling equipment	T224AR9
Canada	A BETTER BEVERAGE EXPERIENCE	packaging film and pouches	T224CA10
	IS7 ENHANCE	polystyrene film, film of all sorts for packaging, packaging equipment including pouch filling equipment	T224CA9
	PROTECH P.T. 400 PLUS	stretch wrap plastic film	T224CA11
Colombia	A BETTER BEVERAGE EXPERIENCE	packaging film and pouches	T224CO10
	IS7 ENHANCE	polystyrene film, film of all sorts for packaging, packaging equipment including pouch filling equipment	T224CO9
Mexico	A BETTER BEVERAGE EXPERIENCE	packaging film and pouches	T224MX10
	IS7 ENHANCE	polystyrene film, film of all sorts for packaging, packaging equipment including pouch filling equipment	T224MX9
United States	A BETTER BEVERAGE EXPERIENCE	packaging film and pouches	T224U510
	IS7 ENHANCE	polystyrene film, film of all sorts for packaging, packaging equipment including pouch filling equipment	T224US9

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, DuPont Canada Inc. the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 7070 Mississauga Road, Mississauga, Ontario, L5N 5M8 in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby assign to Enhance Packaging Technologies Inc., whose full post office address is 201 South Blair Street, Whitby, Ontario, L1N 5S6 its successors and assigns all its rights in the certification-mark(s) set out in the attached Schedule, together with all goodwill associated with the business of the Assignor in the certification-mark(s) and the right to commence and continue opposition and infringement proceedings and the right to claim any remedy available to the assignor in respect of an infringement of the certification-mark(s) occurring during the Assignor's ownership thereof.

The undersigned agrees to cooperate with the assignee in the execution and delivery of any further documents as may be necessary to give effect to the assignment of rights reflected herein. The undersigned appoints the assignee, or its designated agents, to act as its attorney in fact in executing any such documents which the assignee deems necessary.

EXECUTED at Mississauga, this 11th day of July , 2001

DUPONT CANÁ (ASSIGNOR)

By:

Seymour B Trachimovksy

General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003292 FRAME: 0418

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

The undersigned, Enhance Packaging Technologies Inc. whose full post office address or principal place of business is 201 South Blair Street, Whitby, Ontario, L1N 5S6 hereby accepts the above assignment and appoints Swabey Ogilvy Renault, whose full post office address is Suite 2100 Royal Trust Tower, P.O. Box 141, Royal Trust Tower, Toronto Dominion Centre, Toronto, Ontario, M5K 1H1, Canada as the firm to which any notice in respect of the trade-mark may be sent and upon which service of any proceedings in respect of the certification-mark may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the assignee.

EXECUTED at Mississaura, this 20th day of July, 2001.

ENHANCE PACKAGING TECHNOLOGIES INC. (ASSIGNEE)

Ash Sahi

President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003292 FRAME: 0419

SCHEDULE "A"

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE
MINI-SIP	74377005	2110907	April 8, 1993
MINI-SIP	74802470	1928740	April 8, 1993

TRADEMARK REEL: 003292 FRAME: 0420

RECORDED: 04/17/2006